

Offers the following event:

\$5,000.00 Guaranteed (SMART) Prize Fund

Youth Individual Handicap Singles Tournament &

Jr. Gold Qualifier

Sunday May 19th, 2024

Tournament Location: **AMF McRay Plaza Lanes** 3825 W Ray Rd., Chandler, AZ

Check-In Starts @ 10:00 AM; Bowling Starts @ 11:00 AM

For More Info: Mark Wojtusiak @ 928-246-4868 or dawojos@aol.com

Tournament Entry Fees: \$40.00 Jr. Gold Qualifier Fees: \$40.00

CASH ONLY

Tournament is open to ALL current USBC Youth members.
Pre-registration recommended, but not required.
(See reverse side for Tournament Rules).



Junior Gold Championships Qualifier For 2024 Jr. Gold Championships to be held July 12-20, 2024 in Detroit, MI Advancement ratio is 1 in 5.

Up to Six Divisions offered:

U18 Boys & U18 Girls ~ Combined if inadequate entries received
U15 Boys & U15 Girls ~ Combined if inadequate entries received
U12 Boys & U12 Girls ~ Combined if inadequate entries received
Partial qualifier advancement available dependent upon number of entries.

(Additional fees may apply)

Must be a Junior Gold member to participate in qualifier (Membership sold on site)

U18 & U15 membership—\$30.00 U12 membership— \$10.00

Tournament Rules:

- 1. All current USBC Youth members are eligible to enter.
- 2. Jr. Gold participation is not required to bowl in this tournament.
- 3. Jr. Gold entrants MUST be current Jr. Gold members or purchase membership on site.
- 4. Tournament format is 5 (five) games. Total score PLUS Handicap shall determine winners. Scratch scores shall be utilized to determine Jr. Gold Advancers. Ties for Jr. Gold Advancers shall utilize a 9th & 10th frame roll-off until winner determined. Ties for Handicap shall be combined and shared equally.
- 5. Handicap shall be 80% of 220 based on the following:
 - a. 2022-23 composite average
 - b. Current league average (12 game minimum) (MUST bring current standing sheet)
 - c. 2021-22 composite average
 - d. If none of the above apply, bowler shall bowl Scratch (220 average).
- 6. Average reporting SHALL BE the responsibility of the bowler. Failure to report proper average will result in automatic rerate to Scratch Bowler.
- 7. Prize Fund to be distributed 100% in the form of SMART Scholarship funds (Account #9439).
- 8. All decisions made by Tournament Director are FINAL. TD has the right to deny/refuse any entry, rerate/disqualify any bowler if necessary, or cancel tournament due to lack of participation.

Pre-Registration Entries should be mailed, and received by May 14th, 2024, to:

Youth Tournament c/o Mark Wojtusiak 2374 E. Browning Pl. Chandler, AZ 85286

Tournament Entry Fee Breakdown:

Prize Fund	\$ 15.00
Lineage/Expenses	\$ 25.00
Handicap Tournament Fee:	\$ 40.00

Tournament Entry Fee: \$40.00									
Qualifier fees:	\$40.00		ALL	ALL BOWLERS					
Membership Fees:	U12 = \$10.00	U:	15 - \$30.00	U18 = \$30.00					
Bowler Name:									
Address:									
City:			State:		Zip:				
Email:					Last 4 S	SSN:			
Phone #			M / F	Tournament Entry Fees:		\$			
USBC ID#			Div.	Jr. Gold Qualifier Fees:		\$			
Date of Birth			J	\$					
Age on 8/1/2023				\$					